ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS Furnishing of Equipment Clare County Road Commission Harrison, Michigan

Bids will be received by the Board of Clare County Road Commissioners at their office at 3900 E. Mannsiding Road, Harrison, Michigan, 48625 (telephone 989-539-2151) until 10:00 A.M. on Thursday, March 28, 2024 and then publicly opened and read for the following:

Truck and Grader Blades

Bids shall be in accordance with the specifications, obtainable from the Road Commission Office and also on website: www.clarecrc.com. Bids shall be submitted upon the form provided. Bids shall be submitted in sealed envelopes plainly marked on the outside as to their contents

The Board reserves the right to reject any and all bids and waive any defects and accept the bid which in their opinion is in the best interests of the Clare County Road Commission.

Board of County Road Commissioners of Clare County, Michigan

Karen Hulliberger Bill Simpson Dave Coker Max Schunk Merle Harmon